

H
SLP(C)No. 9836 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9836/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2003 in APOT 781/02 in G.A. No.893 of 2002 in Suit No.374 of 1999 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

HAMAYUN PROPERTIES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAKHI PRASAD MOSUN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and urging addl. Grounds)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.241/2003 in SLP (C) No.9836/2003

(With office report)

Date : 21/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr.Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master